

Date: November 2, 2020

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Ref: Scrip Code 533482 To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051. Ref: Symbol: KRIDHANINF

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations) Regulations, 2015 for default in payment of intrest on loan from banks/financial institutions.

This is to inform you that the Company has made a default in the payment of intrest on loan from banks / financial institutions.

Sr. No.	Type of Disclosure	Details
1	Name of the Listed Entity	Kridhan Infra Limited
2	Date of making the disclosure	2/11/2020
3	Nature of Obligation	Interest on Cash Credit account
4	Name of the Lender(s)	Union Bank of India
5	Date of Default	30/09/2020
6	Current default amount (Amount in Rs. Crore)	Interest 0.42 crore
	(Please provide the break up of instalment and interest)	Principal - 0
7	Gross Principal amount on which the default above has occurred (in	17.63 crore
	Rs crore):	
8	Details of the obligation (tenure, coupon rate, secured/unsecured	Interest on Cash Credit account
	etc.)	
9	Total amount of borrowings from Banks/financial institutions	17.63
10	Any other details	-

We wish to state that the Company is in discussion with its bankers for restructure of its debt obligations.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Kridhan Infra Limited

Anil Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 00360114